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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

= a Meabon
None. Guy L.Meab

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
2566 First Ave

CO:;LE‘I’! ADDRESS
ADDRESS

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Union District
ADDRESS

A

Wood County

) &~/
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS l 3;‘ ()Z - >
Well No Ert e

s Gordon P.Corhitt Farm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated__5-9-50

— madeby__Gorden P.Corhitt et al _,to

Glly L.Meabon (NOt vet rec Orded) —, and recorded on the_\day

of__ —,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book__ = hipe

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they- may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same,

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

ir above shown respective address___ day__ before,
ivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

Very truly your, '
Tffin4 Jr?>;ay71505’“} o
/ 2o [y

WELL OPERATOR
2566~First Avenue
Address STREET

L

l%’Y OR TOWN ’Im023.



Ogtober 7, 1950

¥e, m L, Meabon
2566 First Avemue
Humtington, West Virginia
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is perndt WO0w341l to drill Well
No, 1 on tho Gordon P, Oorbitt Fam, Unicn Distriet,
Wood m‘v‘

Vory truly youvs,

Adninistrative Assistant
OXIL AND GAS DIVISION

CuHsX

CCs Inapector O, C, Howard

12/15/2023



ARCH J. ALEXANDER
CHIEF

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

March 26, 1951

Mr, Guy L. Meabon

2566 First Avenue
Huntington, West Virginia
Dear Sir:

Please send two copies of record of the
drilling of Well No, 1 on the Gordon P, Corbitt
Farm, Union District, Wood County for which permit
WO0=341 was issued October 7, 1950,

Forms 0G=10 are enclosed,

Very truly yours,

C ypvett

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNH:K

¢ Inspector OWEM&/O QM’ % 7‘:0 M%
%QO«MWM

%mm pad sl

QAWMH/U 72
WM
ot Wt

12/15/2023






STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON
JOSEPH BIERER

July 20, 1953

Mr. Goy L. Meabon
2566 First Avenue
Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

We have never received the completion
record for your Well No. 1 on the Gordon P. Corbitt Farm,
Union District, Wood County - permit WOO-34l. The permit
for this well was issued October 5, 1950 and the completion
report should have been filed long ago.

Forms 0G-10 are enclosed and we will 3@377 72‘}
appreciate two copies. 4

Very truly yours,

Admgsﬁléé:% Assistant

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g
encl

ce: Mr, O. C: How'ard, Inspector jt; ’i,lu\. M /@4,41_,
Woean/ %'“"' 2o i
B S U ek Bt
o nles
Yy M %’V“"‘?)
L Meatior

12/15/2023






July 31, 1953

Thank you for the information that lease
on the Gordon F. Corbitt Farm, Union District, Wood County
has been surrendered. We have cancelled permit WoO-3hl
issued for the drilling of Well No. l.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

¥Osg2
ces Mre, Qo Co Howard, Inspector

12/15/2023
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New(Docation X
Drill Deeper........ U
Abandonment. .. ... O
Company _G. 4oy MEABON STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address 35 GC F¥rst Ave. Hunlinsfon, Vva, DEPARTMENT OF MINES
5 OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Tract Acres_£23 A Lease No.
Well (Farm) No.____/  Serial No. WELL LOCAT]%N MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level) _ & /24~ CFILE NO. ~ [ 5/2023
ET7TA [~ l,c&“‘-“
Wusieanole MAEI R + Denotes location of well on United States
County__4/ :'g%_yistﬂct_ufbﬁm_ Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
g0 /(': (:Ji?tl.a‘:-',‘.,:.;:,\af.a”--wv itude and longitude lines being represented
E,?E,'P‘;?é'ﬂ. . by border lines as shown.
Engineet’s Registration No. ?3 Qj"
e R = Denotes one inch spaces on border line
File No. Drawing No.
2 of original tracing.
Date f,/_/[/ﬁ'o Scale / L217. =0 2 |
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